As at the end of the financial year, monetary items denominated in a currency other than the respective
entities’ functional currency comprise cash and bank balances (Note 11), available-for-sale financial assets
(Note 6) and bank borrowings (Note 16).

The Company is not exposed to significant financial risks on changes in foreign currency exchange rates as
the Company’s transactions are mainly denominated in its functional currency.

The carrying amounts of the Group’s monetary assets and monetary liabilities in foreign currency at the end of
the reporting period are as follows:

Group
2014 2013

$ $
Monetary assets

United States dollar 2,405,999 56,353

Monetary liabilities

United States dollar 2,410,458 –

Foreign currency sensitivity analysis

The following table details the Group’s sensitivity to a 10% (2013: 10%) change in Singapore dollar against
the United States dollar. The sensitivity analysis assumes an instantaneous 10% (2013: 10%) change in the
foreign currency exchange rates from the end of the reporting period, with all other variables held constant.
The results of the model are also constrained by the fact that only monetary items, which are denominated in
United States dollar are included in the analysis.

Increase/(Decrease)
Profit or Loss

2014 2013
$ $

Group
United States dollar

Strengthened against Singapore dollar (370) 4,677

Weakened against Singapore dollar 370 (4,677)

Huationg Global Limited   l   Annual Report 2014   87

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the financial year ended 31 December 2014

30.	 Financial instruments, financial risks and capital management (Continued)

30.2	 Market risks (Continued)

Interest rate risks

The Group’s exposure to market risk for changes in interest rates relates primarily to finance lease payables
and bank borrowings as shown in Notes 15 and 16 to the financial statements respectively.

The Group’s results are affected by changes in interest rates due to the impact of such changes on interest
expenses from finance lease payables and bank borrowings which are at floating interest rates. It is the